
Town of Branford 
RFP 

Replacement of Existing Exterior Lights with 
High Efficiency LED Lighting 

 Addendum #2 
 

Date: August 6, 2020 

 

Prospective bidders, and all those concerned, are hereby informed that the following is made a part of 

the bid documents, which should be amended as follows: 

 

Note: 

Submission Date: Extended to August 19, 2020 

Questions Due: Extended to August 7, 2020 

 

Refer to website below to download the following documents 

 

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/9tp2w84k8io1l9x/AAAffSaIIkE0R0tin_mfgwpGa?dl=0 

 

 MISCELLANEOUS:  

   BHS Field Site Plans 

   Lighting Incentive Utility Docs 

   P & Z Compliance 

   Photo Attachments 

   Vets Park Site Plans 

   Replacement of Existing Exterior Lights with High Efficiency LED Lighting 

    

1. Pre-Bid Attendance List (See attached) 

 

2. IDA Criteria  The Town would like proposals to meet the IDA criteria (or provide  

    reasons why the criteria cannot be met). 

     Hours of operation:  

     BHS Field – 800 hours of use per year (approximate) 

     Vet’s Park – 950 hours of use per year (approximate one hr prior to 

     sunset  until 10:00pm) except the 1 Garage building- 500 hours of  

     use per year  

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

Diana McCarthy-Bercury 

Sustainability and Compliance Manager 

 

Please acknowledge receipt of addendum below and submit with your bid submittal. 

Signature:   Date:     

Title:    

 

Company:    

   

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/9tp2w84k8io1l9x/AAAffSaIIkE0R0tin_mfgwpGa?dl=0


2020 Lighting Replacement RFP 

Pre Bid Meeting Attendance

company contact email phone 

Energy Resources Simon Matthews smatthews@energyresourcesusa.net 475-559-8272

APEX Lighting Solutions David Dow ddow@apexltg.com 860-681-7439

CMC Energy services Kevin Ferrone kferrone@cmcenergy.com 203-415-7853

CMC Energy services Jordan Tuttle jtuttle@cmcenergy.com 860-478-8464

Shock electrical contractors, inc Tim Belansky shockelectric81@hotmail.com 203-948-3442

Artisenergy John Lambo lamboj@artisenergysolutions.com 203-525-9899

PTE Energy David Maule Dmaule@ptelectrical.com 860-801-1063

IBA LED Michael Meehan michael.meehan@IBALED.com 401-378-7459

IBA LED Jonathan Smith jon.smith@ibaled.com 203-232-8020

ELC Tom Polski tom@efficientlightingconsultants.com 203-270-7400

Npower John Riga jriga@npowercnelect.com 203-494-5206

McMellon Electric Matthew McMellon Matt@McMellonElectric.com 203-395-4021

SLC Lighting Robert Cirello robert.cirello@slgus.com 917-399-0215

Earthlight Sam Schneider sam@earthlighttech.com 860-707-6623

V.P. Electric, inc Mark Deming markvpelectric@gmail.com 203-627-2789

ESC Daniela Iozzo d.iozzo@esccontrols.com 860-209-5197

Agile 59 Jay Polydys jay@agile59.com 203-687-6038

Musco Lighting Mike Mahoney mike.mahoney@musco.com 860-453-4325

Link General Contracting Link Tillona L.Tillona@gmail.com 860-578-7225

Total Energy Connections Jay Polydys Jay@tec.green

P and L Electric Jack PandLelectric@comcast.net 860-547-1992
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